
Delivers potent and gradual
energy release

High in magnesium and
vitamins and minerals

High-fat, lucerne-free &
50% reduced feeding

Dry matter

90.5 %

Crude protein

13.8 %

Crude ash

10.4 %

Crude fiber

17.6 %

Crude fat

9.0 %.

Zinc
Iron
Manganese
Selenium
Iodine
Cobalt
Copper

Calcium
Phosphate
Magnesium
Potassium
Sodium
Chloride
Sulfur

Sugar

4.1 %.

608 mg
458 mg
238 mg
2,9 mg
4,5 mg
2,1 mg

219 mg

1,1 %
0,7 %
0,8 %
0,9 %
0,7 %
1,1 %
0,5 g

Starch

11.4 %

EWpa

0,80 

Vitamin A
Vitamin D3
Vitamin E
Vitamin B1
Vitamin B2
Vitamin B3
Vitamin B5
Vitamin B6
Biotin (B7) 
Folic acid (B9)
Vitamin B12
Vitamin C
Vitamin K3

Alpha-Linolenic Acid 
Oleic Acid 
Linoleic Acid

VREp

108.5 

36.0 g
14.7 g
14.3 g

43.899 IE
10.222 IE
1.632 mg

46 mg
28 mg

105 mg
47 mg 
21 mg

3.229 µg
53 mg

1.326 µg
565 mg
2,9 mg

GoTox* deactivates
harmful mycotoxins
generated by fungi!

Minerals

Trace elements

Rich in fat, protein, and magnesium
for (sensitive) horses requiring a 

slow release of energy. 

Fatty acids

Vitamins

Slow Fit
Supportmix
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Ingredients
Oat hulls 
Applepulp
Timothy hay
artificially dehydrated
Flaxseed 
Grass meal 
Spelt flakes
Pea flakes
Rice bran flour
Soybean scrap

Soybean hulls
Flax chaff
Linseed oil
Linseed flakes
Sunflower seed scrap 
Popped maize
Potato protein
Monocalcium
phosphate
Sodium chloride

Magnesium oxide
Calcium carbonate
Carrot 
Oligofructose syrup
Chicory root 
Esparcette
Marigold
Calcium magnesium
carbonate 
Sugarbeet molasses

*inactivated yeast

As the only addition to roughage
⟶ none to light exercise: 75-100g 
⟶ medium to heavy exercise: 100-125g

In combination with a primal pellet
⟶ 50-75g

Feeding advice
 Daily per 100 kg body weight


